

COUNTY OF NEVADA

950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200 Nevada City, CA 95959-8617 (530) 265-1480 Fax: (530) 265-9836 bdofsupervisors@ nevadacountyca.gov

Legislation Details

File #: SR 21-0905

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

In control: Clerk-Recorder/Registrar of Voters

On agenda: 1/11/2022

Title: Resolution approving the purchase of a new Card Reader for the Nevada County Clerk-

Recorder/Registrar of Voters office, in the amount of \$11,253.03, and directing the Auditor-Controller

to amend the Fiscal Year 2021/22 budget. (4/5 affirmative vote required)

Sponsors:

Indexes: Elections (18), Purchasing (Bids and Contracts: Notice of Completion & Acceptance) (29)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RES 22-006 Approving the Purchase of a new Card Reader for the Clerk-Recorder - Registrar of

Voters Office, 2. Elections New Keypad Capital Asset Staff Memo.pdf, 3. Elections New Keypad Capital Asset Resolution.pdf, 4. Yuba Lock - Rood Center.pdf, 5. Johnson Controls- Elections - Add 1

Card Reader 11-4-2....pdf, 6. ERAC Elections Card Reader Cost Est.pdf

 Date
 Ver.
 Action By
 Action
 Result

 1/11/2022
 1
 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
 Adopted.
 Pass